
 Unit

Grade Course Exam Hall Date Time Lecture

2nd Advance English Studio 3 10/1/2026 Saturday 2:00 Mr. Turgay Kucuk

Studio 4
Studio 5
studio 4
Studio 5
studio 2
studio 3
studio 4
studio 5
Studio 2
Studio 3
studio 2
Studio 3
studio 1
studio 4
studio 5
studio 4
studio 5
studio 2
studio 3
studio 4
studio 5
studio 1
studio 4
studio 5
studio 4
studio 5
Studio 2
Studio 3
studio 2
studio 3
studio 4
studio 2
studio 3
studio 1

studio 525
studio 2
studio 3
studio 4
studio 2
studio 3

Head of Departmental Examination Committee

Ms. Dalia Ali Rafeeq

Mr. Shad Sherzad

2nd Freehand Drawing I 9:30 MS. Shayma Jalil
18/1/2026 Sunday

9:30

3rd Sustainable Architecture 9:30

15/1/2026 Thursday
5th profissional practice 1:00

4th Islamic Architecture 1:00

EXAMINATIONS SCHEDULE   

Examination Committee

5th Research methods 

3rd Theory of Colors 9:30 MS. Shayma Jalil
11/1/2026 Sunday

1:00 Ms. Jenan Sabah

Department of Architecture
Final Exam of the Academic 

Year 2025-2026 Fall

2nd structure 12/1/2026Monday 9:30

Faculty of Engineering

3rd History of Architecture II

13/1/2026 Tuesday

9:30

5th Project Management 1:00

19/1/2026 Monday

2nd Building Construction I
14/1/2026 Wednesday

9:30

4th
Conservation and 

Rehablitation
1:00

Perspective Drawing 
20/1/2026 Tuesday

9:30

1:00

9:30

4th Housing 1:00

22/1/2026 Thursday 

4th Soil Mechanics 

3rd Building Services 

2nd Survey 

3rd Steel Structure 21/1/2026 Wednesday 9:30

2nd

Head of Department

Ms. Shino Abdullah 
Dean of Faculty

prof. Dr. Bayan Salim

Ms. Maha Nahidh 

Dr. Barham Hayder

Ms. Maha Nahidh

Mr. Herish omer

Dr. Twana Ahmad

Ms. Dalia Ali

Mr. Carol Kharbosh

Ms. Asma Abdulmajid

Ms. Jenan Sabah

Dr. Farzand Kamal

Ms. Jenan Sabah

Dr. Yousif Abdullah

Dr. Salim Mokhtar


